Official

Race 20 Results

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 1 9
2 2 68
3 3 36
4 4 07
5 5 51
6 7 57
7 10 23
8 14 09
9 12 61
10 9 17
" 11 77
12 15 08
13 17 49
14 19 N
15 18 12
16 16 117
17 8 31
18 6 21
DNS 13 88

Driver/Hometown/Region

Danny Steyn / Fort Lauderdale FL / FLA
Craig McHaffie / Walpole MA / NER
Cliff Ira / Kansas City MO / KCR

Tim Auger / Monterey CA / SFR

Ken Kannard / Sebring FL / Atl

Ben Brandt / Pacifica CA / SFR

Carl Young / Salinas CA / SFR
Cameron Wagner / Sunnyvale CA / SFR
Morgan Trotter / Temecula CA / CSCC
James Bishop / Clovis CA/ CSCC
Wilson Powell / Danville CA / SFR
Ward Rose / Modesto CA / SFR

Joe Schubert / Woodmont CT / NER
William Keeling / Houston TX / Hous
WC Storms / Maple Ridge BC / Nwst
Whitfield Gregg / Bellevue WA / NYR
Amy Mills / Bellevue WA / NYR

Thomas Lepper / Benicia CA / SFR
Robert Strohmeyer / Las Vegas NV / LV

Time of Day Start: 11:48 AM
Number of Starters: 18
Length of Race: 50 Miles
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RUNDOFFES

Sponsor
Ocean Machinery/OPM/Nelson/G-Loc

FIRA Motorsports/JPM
Wowsmiles.com/Augersmiles.com
Northwest Cable/Hoosier/Mazda
James Ford/Stage Ranch Racing
Tom Lepper and Associates
Nor-Cal Hobbies

0S Giken/HPD/Black Armor Helmets
Toyota/Hoosier/Hawk
Hooverspeed

Import Auto/Fantasy Junction
Flatout Motorsports/EY

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Thomas Lepper Associates
HPD/Hoosier/Pineapple Tuning

Lap Leaders
#9 laps 1-20

Overall Time of Race: 36:58.539 (avg. 81.784 mph)

Margin of Victory: 13.644 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 1:49.754 (82.658 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #11 William Keeling

Make/Model
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Acura Integra GSR
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Toyota Celica
Mazda Miata
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Del Sol
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic
Honda CRX HF

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:54.686)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/21/18 4:45 PM

STL

11:45 AM

Sunday, October 21, 2018

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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19
19
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Fastest
Lap
* 1:49.754
* 1:51.045
*1:51.932
* 152147
* 1:52.267
* 1:53.002
* 1:54.525
* 1:54.560
1:54.710
* 1:54.458
1:56.128
1:56.354
1:59.231
1:58.596
1:57.753
1:59.433
#  1:54.886
# No time

Diff
0:00.000
0:13.644
0:44.882
0:47.227
1:02.273
1:29.453
1:47.746
1:53.442
1:54.604

1 laps
0:01.217
0:26.864
0:58.680
0:58.754
1:06.321
1:07.459

16 laps

20 laps

1 - Penalty applied
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